
Registration Timeline 2025-2026     Darden Office of the Registrar   

Registration Period Begin Date @ 2pm End Date @ 11:59pm

Fall 2025 SY Q1/Q2 Elective Bidding Mon, April 21, 2025 Thu, May 8, 2025

Q1/Q2 Bid Processing                                                           

*no changes can be made during this period Fri, May 9, 2025 Sun, May 18, 2025

View Q1/Q2 Bidding Results Mon, May 19, 2025

Q1/Q2 Initial Add/Drop Wed, May 21, 2025 Wed, June 4, 2025

Q1/Q2 Add/Drop Reopens Mon, August 4, 2025

Q1 Add/Drop Closes Thu, August 21, 2025

J-Term 2026 Electives (Optional) Bidding Wed, September 3, 2025 Wed, September 10, 2025

View J-Term Bidding Results Fri, September 12, 2025

J-Term Add/Drop Mon, September 15, 2025 Mon, January 5, 2026

Spring 2026 SY Q3/Q4 Elective Bidding Mon, September 22, 2025 Thu, October 2, 2025

Q3/Q4 Bid Processing                                                           

*no changes can be made during this period Fri, October 3, 2025 Wed, October 8, 2025

View Q3/Q4 Bidding Results Thu, October 9, 2025

Q3/Q4 Add/Drop Opens Mon, October 20, 2025

Q2 Add/Drop Closes Thu, October 23, 2025

Q3 Add/Drop Closes Thu, January 15, 2026

Q4 Add/Drop Closes Thu, March 19, 2026

Registration Period Begin Date @ 2pm End Date @ 11:59pm

Spring 2026 FY Q4 Electives Bidding Tue, October 28, 2025 Thu, November 6, 2025
FY Q4 Bid Processing                                                             

*no changes can be made during this period Fri, November 7, 2025 Wed, November 12, 2025

View FY Q4 Bid Results Thu, November 13, 2025

FY Q4 Add/Drop Tue, December 2, 2025

FY Q4 Add/Drop Closes Thu, March 19, 2026

Registration Period Begin Date @ 2pm End Date @ 11:59pm

Fall 2025/J-Term/Spring 2026 Bidding Tue, May 27, 2025 Mon, June 2, 2025
AY 2025-2026 Bid Processing                                              

*no changes can be made during this period Tue, June 3, 2025 Thu, June 5, 2025

View Bidding Results Fri, June 6, 2025

Initial AY 2025-2026 Add/Drop Tue, June 10, 2025 Mon, June 16, 2025

Fall 2025 Q7/Q8 Add/Drop Mon, August 4, 2025

Q7 Add/Drop Closes Thu, August 14, 2025

J-Term Add/Drop Mon, September 15, 2025 Mon, January 5, 2026

Spring 2026 Q9/Q10 Add/Drop Opens Mon, October 13, 2025

Q8 Add/Drop Closes Thu, October 16, 2025

Q9 Add/Drop Closes Thu, January 15, 2026

Q10 Add/Drop Closes Thu, March 12, 2026

Full-time MBA Class of 2026

Full-time MBA Class of 2027

Exec MBA Class of 2026

2/20/25.v1; 4/1/25.v2; 5/9/25.v3



Registration Timeline 2025-2026     Darden Office of the Registrar   

Registration Period Begin Date @ 2pm End Date @ 11:59pm

Summer 2025 Q11 Add/Drop Wed, May 7, 2025 Mon, May 12, 2025

Fall 2025/J-Term/Spring 2026 Bidding Tue, May 27, 2025 Mon, June 2, 2025

AY 2025-2026 Bid Processing                                              

*no changes can be made during this period Tue, June 3, 2025 Thu, June 5, 2025

View Bidding Results Fri, June 6, 2025

Initial AY 2025-2026 Add/Drop Tue, June 10, 2025 Mon, June 16, 2025

Summer 2025 Q12 Add/Drop Mon, June 23, 2025 Thu, June 26, 2025

Fall 2025 Q13 Add/Drop Mon, August 4, 2025 Thu, August 14, 2025

J-Term 2026 Add/Drop Mon, September 15, 2025 Mon, January 5, 2026

Fall 2025 Q14 Add/Drop Mon, October 13, 2025 Thu, October 16, 2025

Spring 2026 Q15 Add/Drop Mon, January 12, 2026 Thu, January 15, 2026

Spring 2026 Q16 Add/Drop  Mon, March 9, 2026 Thu, March 12, 2026

Registration Period Begin Date @ 2pm End Date @ 11:59pm

Spring/Summer 2026 Q10/Q11/Q12 Elective Registration Mon, September 22, 2025 Thu, October 2, 2025

Spring 2026 Q10 Add/Drop  Mon, March 9, 2026 Thu, March 12, 2026

Part-time MBA Class of 2027 Electives

Part-time MBA Class of 2026 Electives

2/20/25.v1; 4/1/25.v2; 5/9/25.v3


